

Nicholas A. Colasanto Center 2704 Mount Vernon Avenue Alexandria, Virginia 22301-1124 703.838.4827 www.TheDelRayArtisans.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Curator Rob Rudick, 301-270-2323

Del Ray Dozen Invitational Photography Show at Del Ray Artisans

Opening Reception: Friday, November 1, 7–10 pm Show Dates: November 1 – December 1, 2013

Alexandria, VA (released: October 1, 2013) – Del Ray Artisans (DRA) is pleased to announce the return of the "Del Ray Dozen Invitational Photography Show" running from November 1 through December 1, 2013. Come to the opening reception on Friday, November 1, from 7-10 pm—and prepared to be WOW-ed! The reception will include a silent auction of photography pieces created by "the Dozen."

The thirteen photographers—whose subject matter ranges from landscapes to portraits and a little bit of everything in between—are each given a distinct, separate space in which to display a full body of work or concept. They are traditional film shooters, digital image-makers, darkroom junkies, printmakers, and experimentalists: John Bordner, Kathryn Brown, Jen Chappell, Candace Clifford, Bill Coyle, Chris Fedderson, Barry Heyman, David Kosar, James Locke, Marlin Lord, Joe Minor, Rob Rudick, and Karen Thuermer. Curators Rob Rudick and Jen Chappell selected the participants based on a portfolio review.

Regular gallery hours are Thursdays, noon - 6 pm; Fridays, noon-9 pm; Saturdays, 10 am-9 pm; and Sundays, 12 noon-6 pm. The gallery will be closed on Thanksgiving Day (Thursday, November 28), but will be open 10 am-4 pm on Friday, November 29. The gallery is located in the Nicholas A. Colasanto Center at 2704 Mount Vernon Avenue in Alexandria, VA. The gallery is free, open to the public and handicap accessible. For more information, contact Rob Rudick at 301-270-2323 or the gallery at 703-838-4827 or visit www.TheDelRayArtisans.org.

Del Ray Artisans, founded in 1992, is a nonprofit organization whose mission is to promote art for the benefit of artists and the community.

Del Ray Artisans (DRA) appreciates the continued support from the City of Alexandria, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, Virginia Commission for the Arts, and National Endowment for the Arts. DRA is a 501(c)(3) organization.







